The Licence allowed for the use of ninety-five (95) cubic metres of water 
per day and the deposit of waste in support of a mining exploration program. 

o Amendment #1 was issued on November 13, 2014 to increase the amount of water 
use from ninety-five (95) to two hundred and forty-six (246) cubic metres of water 
per day. 

o Amendment #2 was issued on March 10, 2017 to add a new water source and an 
on-ice landing strip for small fixed wing aircraft. 

• Licence No: 2BE-CHI1823 was issued on April 30, 2018 and has an expiration date of 
May 31, 2023.  The Licence allows for the use of two hundred and forty-six (246) cubic 
metres of water per day and the deposit of waste in support of a mining exploration 
program. 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-CHI2333%20Peregrine/1%20APPLICATION/2023%20Renewal
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-CHI2333%20Peregrine/1%20APPLICATION/2023%20Renewal

[...]

(FTP) site under the Public Registry link at the NWB Website: 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The quantity of water requested by the Applicant increases from two hundred and forty-six (246) 
cubic metres of water per day to two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  The 
Licensee shall obtain Water, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic metres per day for 
domestic camp use, and to a maximum of two hundred and seventy-four (274) cubic metres per 
day for drilling.  Water for drilling shall be obtained from the following five (5) sources listed 
below and also from local sources proximal to the drilling targets: 

1. Deep Hole – McKeand River 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other%20documents/Standardized%20Forms/

[...]

Water Management Area: SOUTHERN CUMBERLAND SOUND WATERSHED 

Project / Location: CHIDLIAK PROJECT / QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING (EXPLORATION) 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 
to Exceed: METRES PER DAY 

Effective Date: JUNE 1, 2023 

Expiry of Licence: MAY 31, 2033 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 
the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie 
Nunavut Water Board, Chair

[...]

obligation imposed by the Licence, or any other regulatory requirement. 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain Water, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic metres per 

day for domestic camp use, and to a maximum of two hundred and seventy-four (274) 
cubic metres per day for drilling.  Water shall be obtained from the “Deep Hole”- 
McKeand River, from “Contingency Lake 1”, from “Lake west of Sunrise Camp”, from 
“Contingency Lake 2”, from the “Unnamed Water source located 12 kilometers west of